Introduced by _	Treece	Council Bill No	R 70-19	

A RESOLUTION

authorizing staff to proceed with the preliminary design and expenditure of funds associated with the proposed construction of the Glenwood Avenue and Redbud Lane Private Common Collector Elimination Project (PCCE #25); directing that a public hearing be held upon completion of the preliminary plans.

WHEREAS, on April 19, 2010, the City Clerk received petitions for the formation of a private common collector elimination (PCCE) project from certain property owners in the vicinity of Glenwood Avenue and Redbud Lane; and

WHEREAS, City's Utilities Department – Sewer Stormwater Division identified the private common collector sewer mains that serve the Glenwood Avenue and Redbud Lane areas to be in poor structural condition; and

WHEREAS, the preliminary estimated cost of the proposed Glenwood Avenue and Redbud Lane Private Common Collector Elimination Project (PCCE #25) is \$610,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes and directs staff to proceed with the preliminary design and expenditure of funds associated with the proposed construction of the Glenwood Avenue and Redbud Lane Private Common Collector Elimination Project (PCCE #25).

SECTION 2. Upon completion of the preliminary plans for the proposed Glenwood Avenue and Redbud Lane Private Common Collector Elimination Project (PCCE #25), the City Council further directs that a public hearing be held in respect to this improvement.

ADOPTED this, 2019.	
ATTEST:	
Ohea C. Marrard Braiding Office	
City Clerk Mayor and Presiding Officer ARPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Hylulin	
City Counselor	